

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Robin Hill v Commission for the Blind

Docket No. 303034

LC No. 09-001410-CD

Kirsten Frank Kelly
Presiding Judge

Christopher M. Murray

Karen M. Fort Hood
Judges

The Court orders that the motion for immediate consideration is GRANTED.

The application for leave to appeal is DENIED for failure to persuade the Court of the need for immediate appellate review.

The motion to waive the stay requirements of MCR 7.209(A)(3) is GRANTED.

The motion for stay is DENIED.

[Faint, illegible text or stamp]



A true copy entered and certified by Larry S. Royster, Chief Clerk, on

MAR 18 2011

Date

[Signature of Larry S. Royster]
Chief Clerk